
Reference Guide for Probate Division 

Virtual Hearings 
Amended December 1, 2025 

 

This document is a reference guide to important contact and Zoom information related to the Circuit Court of 

Cook County – Probate Division Virtual Hearings, pursuant to GAO 2023 P 01 and the Instructions for the Probate 

Division Virtual Hearings. Attorneys and self-represented litigants should be aware that this guide is not a 

replacement of GAO 2023 P 01 or the Instructions. Rather, it is instead a supplement to make the administration 

of the Virtual Hearings easier. 

 
CAL Room Contact and Zoom Information 

 
01 1813 Judge Daniel R. Degnan Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: daniel.degnan@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: daniel.degnan@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: tlhudson@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID:943-1309-9144                         Zoom Password: 598671  

Zoom Link: Click here 

02 1807 Judge Carolyn J. Gallagher Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: carolyn.gallagher@cookcountyil.gov  

Proposed Orders After Hearing: Probatecrt1807orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1807orders@cookcountycourt.com  

Zoom ID: 912-1199-9674                            Zoom Password: 559091  

Zoom Link: Click here 

07 1803 Judge Daniel O. Tiernan Phone: (312) 603-7546 

Status Reports and Proposed Orders Prior to Hearing: daniel.tiernan2@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: Probatecrt1803orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1803orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 937-7172-2336 Zoom Password: 655983 

Zoom Link: Click here 

08 1802 Judge Kent A. Delgado Phone: (312) 603-7545 
Status Reports and Proposed Orders Prior to Hearing: kent.delgado@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: Probatecrt1802orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1802orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 973-6333-0421 Zoom Password: 843479 

Zoom Link: Click here 

09 1806 Judge Jamie G. Dickler Phone: (312) 603-5943 
Courtesy Copies Email: jamieg.dickler@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: Probatecrt1806orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1806orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 958-0588-9933 Zoom Password:871226 

Zoom Link: Click here 

10 1810 Judge Aicha M. MacCarthy Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: aicha.maccarthy@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: aicha.maccarthy@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1810orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 974-8824-5324                       Zoom Password: 574056  

Zoom Link: Click here 
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11 1814 Judge Terrence J. McGuire Phone: (312) 603-7545 

Courtesy Copies Email: terrence.mcguire@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: terrence.mcguire@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1814Aorders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 949-9741-2923 Zoom Password: 620250 

Zoom Link: Click here 

12 1812 Judge Jesse Outlaw Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: jesse.outlaw@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: jesse.outlaw@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1812orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 950-4590-0846 Zoom Password: 383491 

Zoom Link: Click here 

13 1809 Judge Stephanie K. Miller Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: stephanie.miller@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: stephanie.miller@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1809orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 941-8836-9040 Zoom Password: 133720 

Zoom Link: Click here 

14 1803A Judge Daniel Malone Phone: (312) 603-7546 

Courtesy Copies Email: Daniel.malone@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: Probatecrt1803orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1803orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 824-9860-4014 Zoom Password: 935-124 

Zoom Link: Click here 

15 1804 Judge Amee Alonso Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: amee.alonso@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: amee.alonso@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1804orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 987-1163-7423 Zoom Password: 277091 

Zoom Link: Click here 

16 1811 Judge Susan Kennedy-Sullivan (Adult Guardianship) Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: susan.kennedy-sullivan@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: susan.kennedy-sullivan@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1811orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 982-6205-3371 Zoom Password: 328621 

Zoom Link: Click here 

20 1811 Judge Susan Kennedy-Sullivan (Mental Health Pilot) Phone: (312) 603-5943 

Courtesy Copies Email: susan.kennedy-sullivan@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: susan.kennedy-sullivan@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1811orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 841-4293-7952 Zoom Password: 181818 

Zoom Link: Click here 
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25 1801 Judge James Patrick Murphy Phone: (312) 603-7545 

Status Reports, Proposed Orders and Bonds: james.murphy2@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: james.murphy2@cookcountyil.gov 

Stamped Order Inquiry: Probatecrt1801orders@cookcountycourt.com 

Zoom ID: 989-0553-5582 Zoom Password: 887675  

Zoom Link: Click here 

29  1803 Judge Barry Goldberg Phone: (312) 603-7546 

Courtesy Copies Email: barry.goldberg@cookcountyil.gov 

Proposed Orders After Hearing: barry.goldberg@cookcountyil.gov 

Zoom ID: 824-3528-9640 Zoom Password: 688249 

Zoom Link: Click here 

 

 Joseph Fleming, Administrative Assistant 
 Requests for interpreters or Zoom access for parties 
 located outside the United States (Must be submitted  
 at least 3 business days in advance) 

  Joseph.fleming@cookcountyil.gov 

  (312) 603-7546 

 

Clerk Contact information 

 Best Anaele, Chief Deputy Clerk   beanaele@cookcountycourt.com 

  (312) 603-5694 

 Talitha Miller, Assistant Chief Deputy Clerk   tzmiller@cookcountycourt.com 

  (312) 603-2486 

 Senior Administrative Assistant    (312) 603-5025 

 David Hensel, Operations Manager 

 Court Hearings - Orders 

  dwhensel@cookcountyil.gov 
 (312) 603-6878 

 Jose Virella, Assistant Operations Manager 
 General Probate Questions  

  jzvirella@cookcountycourt.com 
  (312) 603-2591 

  probatedivservices@cookcountycourt.com 

 Shanae Adams, Operations Manager 
 Wills and Letters of Office 

  snadams@cookcountycourt.com 

  (312) 603-7229 

  probatedivservices@cookcountycourt.com 

 E-File Helpdesk   efilehelp@cookcountycourt.com 

  (312) 603-3784 

  (312) 603-5647 

  probatedivservices@cookcountycourt.com 

 Issues related to wills   jlmckay@cookcountycourt.com 
  (312) 603-6558 

 Fee waivers (298 fee petitions)   probatedivservices@cookcountycourt.com 
  (312) 603-5157 

 Filing issues   probatedivservices@cookcountycourt.com 

  (312) 603-5647 
 
 

Enter:    Daniel B. Malone #2012       
Daniel B. Malone 

Presiding Judge  

Probate Division 

DATED: December 1, 2025 
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